





GURU-DAKSHTA Faculty Induction Programme (Residential) 24 June -20 July 2024



Sponsored By

University Grants Commission-Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Program (UGC-MMTTP)

Organized By

Ramanujan College (Accredited Grade 'A++' by NAAC) University of Delhi Delhi - 110019, India

CALL FOR REGISTRATION & PARTICIPATION



FREE REGISTRATION
LIMITED NUMBER OF SEATS

About the Programme

The teacher education in India, over the years, has been striving to provide high-quality training to teachers for higher levels of proficiency and professionalism. Unlike the teachers in school education, a faculty in Higher Education is likely to join the teaching profession without any formal training in the aspects of teaching, learning, and assessment. In-depth understanding and capacity building in these areas along with awareness of policies, governance, administrative structures, and goals in Higher Education helps the newly recruited teachers entering Higher Education to improve their teaching and management skills, adjust to the culture of Higher Education institutions, and better comprehend their professional responsibilities. Specialized training in curriculum planning, pedagogical strategies, generating new knowledge for an equitable society, maintenance of academic integrity, and integrating sustainability in teaching and personal life are vital aspects of a teacher's role as a nation builder. With these goals in mind, MHRD and UGC have jointly worked towards developing a broad Faculty Induction Programme (FIP) Content Framework to facilitate the induction of new teachers to the Higher Education system.

This FIP is being conducted by the Human Resource Development Centre (HRDC) Ramanujan College, University of Delhi, and is being sponsored by the UGC- Malaviya National Mission on Teacher Training.

The main objective of the mandatory induction programmes is to sensitize and motivate the faculty to adopt learner-centric approaches, ICT-integrated learning, and new pedagogic approaches to teaching-learning and assessment tools in Higher Education. This induction programme will include teaching and research methodologies (flip classrooms, collaborative learning, case approach), use of ICT, curriculum structure and design, sensitization to gender and social diversity, professional ethics, sharing of best practices, and acquiring skills to update oneself and develop a holistic and multidisciplinary approach in pedagogic practices. Faculty development has a critical role to play in promoting academic excellence and innovation. This is one of the priority actions aimed at improving the professional capability and performance of teachers to deliver effective and quality learning. Hence, Faculty Induction Programmes will include the four possible types of development: personal (interpersonal skills, career development, and life planning issues), instructional (course design and development, instructional technology) organizational (ways to improve the institutional environment to better support teaching) and professional (ways to support faculty members so that they fulfill their multiple roles of teaching, research, and service).

We hope this focused programme will be of immense value to the participants.

MODULES TO BE COVERED

Module 1	Higher Education and its Ecosystem
Module 2	Curriculum designing, Outcome based learning and Choice based credit system
Module 3	Teaching, Learning and Assessment
Module 4	Technology for Teaching and assessment of I- generation
Module 5	Personal-Emotional Development and Counselling
Module 6	Research, Professional Development and Academic Leadership
Module 7	Academic Integrity
Module 8	Constitutional Values, Human Rights & Fundamental Duties
Module 9	Environmental Consciousness and Sustainable Development Goals
Module 10	Strategic Planning and Management

ABOUT RAMANUJAN COLLEGE

Ramanujan College is a University of Delhi college, located in the well-known area of Kalkaji, near Nehru Place, in South Delhi. Ramanujan College has highly qualified, dedicated, and committed faculty members. The college runs 16 courses in different subjects in Humanities, Commerce and Science streams. It is also the study centre for the students of the Non- Collegiate Women's Education Board University of Delhi, and the Indira Gandhi National Open University.

The college also runs several professional courses. The teachers of Ramanujan College are highly motivated and have original, published academic and creative work, including journals and other print media articles and educational film making to their credit. Ramanujan College is a premier institution of the University of Delhi and has been accredited grade "A++" by the National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC). We at Ramanujan College emphasize the holistic development of personality, meaningful exposure to real-world, and inculcating practical skills amongst our students apart from ensuring academic excellence.



REGISTRATION PROCESS

Faculty members (regular/adhoc/temporary) from any discipline are eligible to apply for this Faculty Development Programme.

All those who meet the eligibility criterion are required to register by visiting https://forms.gle/T4G5KmNf9FcoFEtP9

REGISTRATION DEADLINE: latest by 22, June, 2024

After successful registration, the participants will receive a confirmation via email. Please keep checking the spam folder of the email as the bulk email sent may end up in the spam folder.

An official group has been made for communication with the participants on "Telegram." You are therefore requested to install the Telegram App either from the Play Store or App Store. The link to join the official group will be provided in the confirmation mail.

Note:

- There are no registration fees and the allotment will be on first come basis.
- Limited Number of Seats (Only 50 as per UGC), therefore, registration will be closed after that.

IMPORTANT:

- Registration is mandatory for participation.
- Submission of a No Objection Certificate (NOC) is mandatory.
- Participants will be selected on first come basis.
- Seats for the programme are limited. Accordingly, the form will be closed upon receiving the maximum number of registrations and confirmation will be done on a first come basis.
- Participants are advised to apply early and should make their travel arrangements accordingly.
- Attendance norms are strict.
- Participants are required to clear the assessment component for getting the certificates.
- Further details will be communicated to the participants.

For further information, write to us at:

FIPMMTTPeramanujan.du.ac.in

Contact:

Dr. Arti Yadav (+91 7500211430) Mr. Sanchit Kumar (+91 7982090281)

ORGANISING BOARD

PATRON

Prof. K. Latha
Principal (Officiating) Ramanujan College,
University of Delhi

PROGRAMME DIRECTOR

Dr. Nirmalya Samanta Associate Professor, Ramanujan College, University of Delhi

CONVENOR

Dr. Arti Yadav Assistant Professor Ramanujan College

CO-CONVENORS

Dr. Preeti Bansal and Dr. Rachita Garg Assistant Professor Ramanujan College

MEMBERS

Dr. Nikhil Rajput

Assistant Professor, Ramanujan College

Mr. Prakhar Wadhwa

Assistant Professor, Ramanujan College

Dr. Mamta Tyagi

Assistant Professor, Ramanujan College

Dr. Hiranya Himkar

Assistant Professor, Ramanujan College

Dr. Priyanka Jingar

Assistant Professor, Ramanujan College

TECHNICAL SUPPORT

Mr. Prashant, Mr. Sanchit Mr. Anil Kumar Mr. Vinod

ACCOUNTS SUPPORT

Mr. Anil Kumar Yadav